ENROLLED ORDINANCE 159-86
2005 RATES OF PAY FOR SEASONAL AND TEMPORARY CLASSIFICATIONS
WHEREAS seasonal and temporary employees are utilized throughout Waukesha County, and,

WHEREAS it is necessary to maintain competitive wage rates to attract and retain these
employees.

THE COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF WAUKESHA DOES
ORDAIN that effective January 8, 2005, the wage rates as indicated in Table 1 be adopted.
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2005 RATES OF PAY FOR SEASONAL AND TEMPORARY CLASSIFICATIONS
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The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County,
Wisconsin, was presented to the County Executive on:
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Kathy Nickolaus, County Clerk

The foregoing legislation adopted by the County Board of Supervisors of Waukesha County,
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2004 ACTUAL AND 2005 PROPOSED RATES OF PAY OF SEASONAL/TEMPORARY CLASSIFICATIONS

GENERAL

2004 HOURLY RATE OF PAY

2005 HOURLY RATE OF PAY

Civilian Bailiff
Graduate Intern

Intern

Law Intern

Semi Skilled Employee
Technical Intern
Unclassified Employee

PARK AND PLANNING

Aquatic Supervisor
Assistant Head Lifeguard
Attendant Concessionaire
Attendant Starter
Clubhouse Helper
Exposition Center Aide
Food Service Attendant
Head Attendant

Head Attendant Starter
Head Food Service Attendant
Head Ice Arena Attendant
Head Lifeguard

Head Park Attendant
Lifeguard

Park Attendant

Park Ranger

Park Ranger Coordinator
Seasonal Biologist
Seasonal Park Naturalist
Skateguard

Swim Instructor

1
$9.5639
$9.5639
$7.3980
$9.5639
$7.3980
$9.5639
$6.2703

$12.4184
$8.5736
$6.9446
$6.9446
$6.8784
$6.9446
$6.9446
$11.7349
$9.0610
$9.0610
$9.0610
$9.1180
$9.7936
$7.6210
$6.9446
$9.8254
$13.7556
$9.2148
$9.5829
$6.7474
$10.1783

2 3 4
$10.2608 $10.9571 $11.6539
$10.2608 $10.9571 $11.6539

$8.1071 $8.8039 $9.5006
$10.2608 $10.9571 $11.6539

$8.1071 $8.8039 $9.5006
$10.2608 $10.9571 $11.6539

$6.5238 $6.7771 $7.0305
$13.0394

$8.8459

$7.2116 $7.4786

$7.2116 $7.4786 $7.6790

$7.0769

$7.2116 $7.4786 $7.6790

$7.2116 $7.4786 $7.6790

$9.3256 $9.7224

$9.3256 $9.7224

$9.3256 $9.7224

$9.3906
$10.0734  $10.6005

$7.8253 $8.1654

$7.2116 $7.4786 $7.6790
$10.1530 $10.4806 $10.8474

$9.4833 $9.8794  $10.2629

$9.9120 $10.2411 $10.5575
$7.4610

$7.0071 $7.2664

5
$12.3506
$12.3506
$10.1973
$12.3506
$10.1973
$12.3506

$7.6636

$8.3468

$8.3468
$8.3468

$8.3468
$11.2010

$10.6591
$10.9501
$8.1099

1
$9.7552
$9.7552
$7.5460
$9.7552
$7.5460
$9.7552
$6.3957

$13.4119
$9.2595
$7.0835
$7.0835
$7.0160
$7.0835
$7.0835
$11.9696
$9.2422
$9.2422
$9.2422
$9.8474
$9.9895
$8.0783
$7.0835
$10.0219
$14.0307
$9.3991
$9.7746
$6.8823
$10.3819

$10.4660 $11.1762
$10.4660 $11.1762 $11.8870

2 3 4

$8.2692 $8.9800 $9.6906
$10.4660 $11.1762 $11.8870
$8.2692 $8.9800 $9.6906
$10.4660 $11.1762 $11.8870
$6.6543 $6.9126 $7.1711
$14.0826
$9.5536
$7.3558 $7.6282
$7.3558 $7.6282 $7.8326
$7.2184
$7.3558 $7.6282 $7.8326
$7.3558 $7.6282 $7.8326
$9.5121 $9.9168
$9.5121 $9.9168
$9.5121 $9.9168
$10.1418
$10.2749  $10.8125
$8.2948 $8.6553
$7.3558 $7.6282 $7.8326
$10.3561 $10.6902 $11.0643
$9.6730 $10.0770 $10.4682
$10.1102 $10.4459 $10.7687
$7.1472 $7.4117 $7.6102

$11.8870

5
$12.5976
$12.5976
$10.4012
$12.5976
$10.4012
$12.5976

$7.8169

$8.5137

$8.5137
$8.5137

$8.5137
$11.4250

$10.8723
$11.1691
$8.2721

N:\ORDINANCE\2005 Seasonal Rates.xls
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